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com/the-dawn-of-the-regenaissance-a3be40da5331

Hyphal and Mycelial consciousness: the Concept of the Fungal Mind, Nicholas
P. Money: https://pubmed.ncbi.nim.nih.gov/33766303/

The Computational Boundary of a “Self”: Developmental Bioelectricity Drives Multicellularity and Scale-
Free Cognition, Michael Levin: https://www.frontiersin.org/articles/10.3389/fpsyg.2019.02688/full

Disambiguating Autonomy: Ceding Control in Favor of Coordination, Michael
Zargham et al: https://blog.block.science/disambiguating-autonomy/

Quorum Sensing: its Role in Microbial Social Networking, Angkita Sharma et al: https://
www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/pii/S0923250820300577

Physarum on the faculty: https://www.hampshire.edu/academics/faculty/physarum-mold

Ecological Memory and Relocation Decisions in Fungal Mycelial Networks, Yu
Fukasawa, et al: https://www.nature.com/articles/s41396-019-0536-3

Gitcoin Grants: https://grants.gitcoin.co/
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Stellar Development Foundation: https://stellar.org/foundation
BlockScience: https://block.science/

Introducing Neural Quorum Governance, Danilo Bernardineli and Jakob Hackel:
https://blog.block.science/introducing-neural-quorum-governance/

Exploring Bonding Curves: Differentiating Primary and Secondary Automated Market Makers, Jeff Emmett et al: https://
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Mycorrhizal Markets, Firms, and Co-Ops, Ronald Noé and E. Toby Kiers: https://tobykiers.com/
wp-content/uploads/2018/10/Noe%CC%88-Kiers-2018-Mycorrhizal-markets-TREE.pdf

Mycorrhizal Mycelium as a Global Carbon Pool, Heidi-Jayne Hawkins: https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/37279689/
Fantastic Fungi, Paul Stamets et al: https://fungi.com/products/fantastic-fungi

Inverter Network: https://www.inverter.network/

Drips Network: https://www.drips.network/

Conviction Voting: A Novel Continuous Decision Making Alternative to Governance, Jeff Emmett: https://blog.
giveth.io/conviction-voting-a-novel-continuous-decision-making-alternative-to-governance-aa746cfb9475
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1Hive: https://1hive.org/
Token Engineering Commons: https://tecommons.org/

Reciprocal Rewards Stabilize Cooperation in the Mycorrhizal Symbiosis, E.
Toby Kiers et al: https://pubmed.ncbi.nim.nih.gov/21836016/

Finding the Mother Tree, Suzanne Simard: https://suzannesimard.com/finding-the-mother-tree-book/

Mycorrhizal Fungi Respond to Resource Inequality by Moving Phosphorus from Rich to Poor Patches Across Networks,
Matthew D. Whiteside et al: https:/tobykiers.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/Current-Biology-Whiteside-2019.pdf

Indigenomics Institute: https://indigenomicsinstitute.com/

A brief history of the Hiawatha Belt by the Onondaga Nation https:/www.
onondaganation.org/culture/wampum/hiawatha-belt/

Collaborative Finance: https://cofi.informal.systems/about

Liquidity-Saving through Obligation-Clearing and Mutual Credit: An Effective Monetary Innovation for
SMEs in Times of Crisis, Tomaz Fleischman et al: https://www.mdpi.com/1911-8074/13/12/295

Giveth Galaxy: https://giveth.io/

What a Mushroom Lives For: Matsutake and the Worlds They Make, Michael Hathaway:
https://www.michaeljhathaway.net/what-a-mushroom-lives-for

If Women Counted: A New Feminist Economics, Marilyn Waring: https://www.
marilynwaring.com/publications/if-women-counted.asp

Mushrooms as Rainmakers: How Spores Act as Nuclei for Raindrops, Maribeth O.
Hassett et al: https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/articles/PMC4624964/

Radical xChange: https://www.radicalxchange.org/

Plural Voting: https://www.radicalxchange.org/concepts/plural-voting/

Grassroots Economics https:/www.grassrootseconomics.org/

Circles Coop: https://joincircles.net/

Community Asset Vouchers https://www.grassrootseconomics.org/pages/how-it-works

In Search of Mycotopia, Doug Bierend: https://www.chelseagreen.com/product/in-search-of-mycotopia-paperback/

The Mushroom at the End of the World, Anna Lowenhaupt-Tsing: https://press.princeton.
edu/books/paperback/9780691220550/the-mushroom-at-the-end-of-the-world

Altered States of Monetary Consciousness, Brett Scott: https://alteredstatesof. money/

Braiding Sweetgrass, Robin Wall Kimmerer: https://www.robinwallkimmerer.com/books





















